CROSS COUNTRY: E.C.I.C. MEET

16:04
17:30
17:51
18:32
19:02
19:03
19:23
19:33

22:08
22:30
23:44
24:14
24:59
25:04
25:41

16:10
17:37
18:16
18:35
18:47
18:52
19:00

21:22
22:49
23:16
23:21
23:59
25:15
25:23
26:59

19:06
19:09
19:59
20:11
20:13
20:32
20:47

20:33
21:04
23:55
25:57
25:57
26:23
DNR —

17:42
20:37

LAKE SHORE TIMES

TJ HORNBERGER 10
CALVIN BUTLAK 9
IAN YARGEAU 10
JOSH WHEELER 8

BRAD MARTYNOWICZ 12

ZACH BEAUDOIN 12
PHIL FRANKINO 12
ANDREW RIDGE 12

MEGAN DILLON 12

MARY BETH BENZING 11

CAITLIN MCKINNIS 10
MIRIAM RIDGE 10
ALYSSA KIJ 10
CLAUDIA KOENIG 11

RACHEL YOUNGERS 10

TJ HORNBERGER 9
IAN YARGEAU 9
JOSHUA WHEELER 8

BRAD MARTYNOWICZ 11

PHIL FRANKINO 11
GARY IPPOLITO 12
MIKE DINGELDEY 12

MEGAN DILLON 11
ANNE CALA 12
AMANDA ARRIGO 12

MARY BETH BENZING 10

MIRIAM RIDGE 9
CHELSEY VALLE 9
RACHEL YOUNGERS 9
ASHLEY COURYEA 12

IAN YARGEAU 8
DARYN NEPHEW
BRAD MARTYNOWICZ
ANDREW RIDGE
JORDAN POZANTIDES
GARY IPPOLITO

JOSH WHEELER 7

MIKELLE CALA
KIMBERLY VONA
MEGAN DILLON
AMANDA ARRIGO
ASHLEY COURNYEA
MIRIAM RIDGE 8

ILL ANNE CALA

FRANCS RIDGE
ANDREW RIDGE

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

2008
2008

BOYS & GIRLS

Division Il CHAMPION

1-5= 89:02

@ EAST AURORA

NOT SORTED - DIFFERENT SITE & COURSE

2" place Team

1-5= 117:36
@ EAST AURORA
NOT SORTED - DIFFERENT SITE & COURSE

4" place Team

Division Il CHAMPION

1-6 = 89:25

@ EAST AURORA HS

NOT SORTED - DIFFERENT SITE & COURSE

4" place Team

1-5 =114:47
@ EAST AURORA HS
NOT SORTED - DIFFERENT SITE & COURSE

5" place Team

1-5 =98:40

1-6 =117:27

1-5=110:09



21:33
24:04
26:13
DNR
DNR -

19:55
20:17
21:34
22:11
24:38
26:34

16:06
17:19
17:27
18:31
18:34
20:11
20:13

18:26
19:03
19:59
20:04
21:53

18:22
19:52
20:21
20:22
20:56
21:13
22:08
22:45
22:52
26:40

21:13
21:52
23:08
23:38
24:51
25:38
26:19
28:42

16:52
17:52
18:37
20:13
20:15
24:22
ILL
DNR

DARYN NEPHEW

KEN TERRAMIGGI
DEVON RICHARDS
TOM DRZYMALA

INJ  GARY IPPOLITO

MIKELE CALA

KIM VONA

ANNE CALA

KAYLA HORNBERGER
MEGAN DILLON
AMANDA ARRIGO

SCOTT DILLON
FRANCIS RIDGE

GARY IPPOITO

STEVE PATERNOSTRO
NICK TYLER

JOE BELLANTI

DUSTIN BIELECKI

MIKELLE CALA

KIM VONA

AMY KUSHNER
ANNE CALA
MACKENZIE DILLON

ED NOVARA

STEVE PATERNOSTRO
GARY IPPOLITO

JOE KLOPP

FRANCIS RIDGE
JUSTIN HUBERT
PATRIC SMYTH

CODY TEZANOS

NICK TYLER

DAN GIAN

MIKELLE CALA

KIM VONA

ANNE VEITH
ASHLEY GADOMSKI
ASHLEY ARRIGO
SARAH VEITH
KRYSTAL YERNYE
LIZ INGLUT

SETH YERNYE
ED NOVARA

JOE KLOPP
DUSTIN BIELECKI
PAT SMYTH

NICK TYLER
JUSTIN HUBERT
KYLE LEACH

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2007
2007
2007
2007
2007

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

1-56 =108:36

Division Il CHAMPIONS

1-5=87:57

1-6=2:28

@ EAST AURORA HS

NOT SORTED - DIFFERENT SITE & COURSE

1-5=99:25

1-5 = 3:27

@ East Aurora HS

NOT SORTED - DIFFERENT SITE & COURSE

1-5= 99: 53

Horrendous, wet course, deep mud!

@ EAST AURORA HS

NOT SORTED - DIFFERENT SITE & COURSE

1-5 = 114:42 2ND PLACE TEAM

Horrendous, wet course, deep mud!

@ EAST AURORA HS

NOT SORTED - DIFFERENT SITE & COURSE

weakened by infection — fell, stuck in mud

1-5 = 93:49



18:50
21:04
21:19
21:32
21:35
22:21
23:02
23:11
26:06
26:32
26:39
DNR

17:47
18:48
19:05
20:11
20:12
22:08
24:53
24:56
DNR

19:25
20:44
22:33
22:38
22:39
22:40
23:11
26:14
26:31
28:10

17:35
18:11
18:46
19:21
19:24
20:45
22:10
INJ

19:27
21:05
21:23
21:48
22:09
22:35
23:47
23:51
26:11
27:07

SARAH VEITH
MIKELLE CALA
KRYSTAL YERNYE
ANNE VEITH
NICOLE SMITH

KIM VONA

ASHLEY ARRIGO
KRISTEN QUADRONE
LAUREN VALTIN
FELICIA BIELEFELD
LIZ INGLUT
MARISSA GRACI

SETH YERNYE

ED NOVARA
BRIAN TYLER
JUSTIN CAMPBELL
JOE KLOPP
JUSTIN HUBERT
RICH KELLEHER
NICK TYLER

PAT SMYTH

MARY VEITH
SARAH VEITH
ANNE VEITH
NICOLE SMITH
TRISHA IPPOLITO
EMILY CLARK
KRYSTAL YERNYE
ASHLEY ARRIGO
LAUREN VALTIN
LIZ INGLUT

SETH YERNYE
DEREK HOFFMAN
BRIAN TYLER
STEVE GUNNERSEN
JOE KLOPP

JUSTIN CAMPBELL
RICH KELLEHER
JUSTIN HUBERT

SARAH VEITH
MARY VEITH
ANNE VEITH
EMILY CLARK
NICOLE SMITH
TRISHA IPPOLITO
KRYSTAL YERNYE
ASHLEY HOFFMAN
ASHLEY ARRIGO
LAUREN VALTIN

2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

Champion
1-5 = 104:21

1-5 =96:03

Champion
1-5=107:58
DIVISION 2 CHAMPIONS

1-5 =03:17

2003 Champion

2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

1-5= 105:52

Division Il CHAMPIONS




18:38 BRIAN TYLER 2002 1-5=97:41
19:12 GREG SONNENBERG 2002

19:14 DEREK HOFFMAN 2002

19:54 SETH YERNYE 2002

20:12 JUSTIN CAMPBELL 2002

DNF RICH KELLEHER 2002

19:19 SARAH VEITH 2002 Champion
20:31 MARY VEITH 2002 1-5=104:25
20:56 NICOLE SMITH 2002 DIVISION 2 CHAMPIONS
21:26 TRISHA IPPOLITO 2002

22:13 EMILY CLARK 2002

18:36  DEREK HOFFMAN 2001 1-5=98:46
19:29 BRIAN TYLER 2001

19:30 SETH YERNYE 8 2001

19:52 GREG SONNENBERG 2001

21:19 RICH KELLEHER 8 2001

21:21 JIM LEONE inj 2001

20:41 SARAH VEITH 7 2001 1-5=108:27
20:43 MARY VEITH 2001

21:12 EMILY CLARK 2001 Division Il CHAMPIONS
21:27 ERICA SIULC 2001

24:42 TRISHA IPPOLITO inj 2001

18:07 DON SCHIEDEL 2000 1-5= 96:32
19:05 AARON LE BEAU 2000

19:05 DOMINIC DESIDERIO 2000

19:25 JIM LEONE 2000

20:51 DEREK HOFFMAN 2000

20:57 GLENN LABENSKI 2000

21:46 GREG SONNENBERG 2000

30:10 TONY CERABONE 2000

DNR - ILL MATT MURPHY 2000

20:20 ANDREA HARVEY 2000 1-5= 107:04
20:22 MARY VEITH 2000

21:40 ERICA SIULC 2000

21:56 EMILY CLARK 2000

22:46 TRISHA IPPOLITO 2000

22:56 KRISTIN MAZUR 2000

24:16  SARAH SONNENBERG 2000

26:39 JULIA DANIAL 2000

17:01 MATT MURPHY 1999 Champion
18:23 DON SCHIEDEL 1999 1-5= 93:33
18:36  MATT COVINO 1999

19:37 JIM LEONE 1999

19:56 KEVIN FRICANO 1999

21:01 RICK MILLER 1999

21:10 AARON LE BEAU 1999



23:51

19:39
21:29
21:50
21:56
26:09
27:07
27:25

18:00
19:00
19:16
20:11
20:22
20:40
20:53

20:49
21:30
22:22
24:00
27:03
28:36

17:09
18:09
18:27
18:31
18:31
18:32
19:23
19:30
19:58
20:14
20:27

20:47
21:42
21:50
23:35
25:50
26:55

16:40
17:53
18:37
19:05
19:08
19:59
20:13
20:19
20:53
21:09
21:19

GREG SONNENBERG

MARY VEITH
KRISTIN MAZUR
ANDREA HARVEY
ERICA SIULC

LISA LA RUSSO
JESSICA CAMPBELL
JULIA DANIAL

MATT MURPHY
DON SCHIEDEL
FRED CARSTENS
NICK SONNENBERG
KEVIN FRICANO
ERIC BRAY

JIM LEONE

KRISTIN MAZUR
ERICA SIULC

JACKIE MILLER
SARAH SONNENBERG
JULIA DANIAL

LIZ PFEFFER

IAN SIEPEL
MATT MURPHY
LEW GUAL
KEVIN FRICANO
TIM HACIC
JEFF MITRI
DON SCHIEDEL

STEVE SIULC 1997

JAKE HOLLANDER
NICK SONNENBERG
FRED CARSTENS

AUTUMN BOOKER
ERICA SIULC
KRISTIIN MAZUR
ANNE ROGERS
JULIA DANIAL

KIM ALLEN

PAT STROTHMANN
IAN SIEPEL

TIM HACIC

LEW GAUL

MATT MURPHY
SHAWN MCGEORGE
BRAD BRITTON
JAKE HOLLANDER
MATT HEPFINGER
NICK SONNENBERG
DAN PENDERS

1999

1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

1997
1997
1997

1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997

1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996

Champion
1-5=111:03
1-5 = 96:49
1-5 = 115:44
1-5 = 90:47
1-5= 113:44
1-5= 91:23



23:41
25:36

21:26
21:44
21:51
22:54
24:48
24:59
25:53
24:54
27:55

17:02
18:40
19:15
19:17
19:28
19:40
19:59
20:36
22:47

20:48
21:18
21:44
22:13
22:19
24:57

16:46
17:30
17:46
18:54
19:35
19:57
20:53
21:00
21:33

19:54
21:00
21:24
21:59
22:01
22:26
22:42
25:37

16:38
16:45
17:53
18:11
18:14
18:58

DOUG MARKUSON
DARCY SCOTT

JILL BARONE
AUTUMN BOOKER
JACKIE MILLER

TAMI DOUGHERTY
LIZ SCHIEDEL

LIZ BRACHMANN
MELISSA SCHIEDEL
MARCIA ARMSTRONG
ANGELA GALLAGHER

PAT STROTHMANN
IAN SIEPEL

TIM HACIC

SHAWN MCGEORGE
LEWIS GAUL

JACOB HOLLANDER
MATT MURPHY
BRAD BRITTON
NICK SONNENBERG

AUTUMN BOOKER (Dep)
ARLENE CLARK

JILLIAN BARONE

CARA BRUSCIA
JACLYN MILLER
MARCIA ARMSTRONG

PAT STROTHMANN
BEN HOLLANDER
BEN SIEPEL

IAN SIEPEL

TIM HACIC

JACOB HOLLANDER
BRAD BRITTON
JEFF MITRI

JIM COX

LISA MURPHY
JAMIE WEGRZYNOWSKI
AUTUMN BOOKER (Dep)
TARA STEWART
JILLIAN BARONE
JACLYN MILLER
MARCIA GEORGI
MARCIA ARMSTRONG

PAT STROTHMANN
BEN HOLLANDER
BEN SIEPEL

TOM HAIDON
CHRIS POLUS
GREG HACIC

1996
1996

1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1996

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993

1-5= 112:43
1-5= 93:42
1-5= 108:22
1-5= 90:31
1-5= 106:18
1-5= 87:41



20:34 JACOB HOLLANDER
22:38 JIM COX

19:27 LISA MURPHY

20:35 JILLIAN BARONE

20:55 JAMIE WEGRZYNOWSKI
21:03 TARA STEWART

22:22 MARCIA GEORGI

22:37 TAMI DOUGHERTY

17:03 BEN HOLLANDER
17:11 PAT STROTHMANN
17:22 MIKE MITRI

18:18 CHRIS POLUS

19:15 BEN SIEPEL

21:00 ANDY NICOL

21:20 JACOB HOLLANDER
22:13 YOB CIMATO

19:18 STACEY STROTHMANN
20:18 LISA MURPHY

20:37 TARA STEWART

20:53 MARCIA GEORGI

21:31 TAMI DOUGHERTY
22:06 JILLIAN BARONE

28:40 JULIE HIGH

28:40 MARCIA ARMSTRONG

PREVIOUS SITES:

CHESTNUT RIDGE PARK - 1950’s - 1980’s

AKRON FALLS PARK

ALDEN HIGH SCHOOL

EAST AURORA HIGH SCHOOL
ALDEN HIGH SCHOOL

DNF — DID NOT FINISH
DNR - DID NOT RUN
INJ -INJURED

1993
1993

1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993

1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992

1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992

1-5= 104:22
1-5 = 89:09
1-5= 102:37



CROSS COUNTRY: E.C.I.C. MEET BOYS AT ALDEN (SORTED)

LAKE SHORE TIMES (1992 new course)
16:38 PAT STROTHMANN 1993
16:40 PAT STROTHMANN 1996
16:45 BEN HOLLANDER 1993
16:46 PAT STROTHMANN 1994
16:52 SETH YERNYE 2005
17:.01 MATT MURPHY 1999 Champion
17:02 PAT STROTHMANN 1995
17:03 BEN HOLLANDER 1992
17:09 IAN SIEPEL 1997
17:11 PAT STROTHMANN 1992
17:22 MIKE MITRI 1992
17:30 BEN HOLLANDER 1994
17:35 SETH YERNYE 2003
17:42 FRANCIS RIDGE 2008
17:46 BEN SIEPEL 1994
17:46 DEREK HOFFMAN 2002
17:47 SETH YERNYE 2004
17:52 ED NOVARA 2005
17:53 BEN SIEPEL 1993
17:53 IAN SIEPEL 1996
18:00 MATT MURPHY 1998
18:07 DON SCHIEDEL JR 2000
18:.09 MATT MURPHY 1997
18:11 DEREK HOFFMAN 2003
18:11 TOM HAIDON 1993
18:14 CHRIS POLUS 1993
18:18 CHRIS POLUS 1992
18:23 DON SCHIEDEL JR 1999
18:27 LEW GAUL 1997
18:31 KEVIN FRICANO 1997
18:31 TIM HACIC 1997
18:32 JEFF MITRI 1997
18:36 DEREK HOFFMAN 2001
18:36 MATT COVINO 1999
18:37 JOE KLOPP 2005
18:37 TIM HACIC 1996
18:38 BRIAN TYLER 2002
18:40 IAN SIEPEL 1995
18:46 BRIAN TYLER 2003
18:47 BRIAN TYLER 2002
18:48 ED NOVARA 2004
18:54 |AN SIEPEL 1994
18:54 SETH YERNYE 2002
18:58 GREG HACIC 1993
19:00 DON SCHIEDEL JR 1998
19:05 AARON LE BEAU 2000
19:05 BRIAN TYLER 2004
19:05 DOMINIC DESIDERIO 2000

19:05 LEW GAUL 1996



19:06
19:08
19:09
19:12
19:14
19:15
19:15
19:16
19:17
19:21
19:23
19:24
19:25
19:28
19:29
19:30
19:30
19:35
19:37
19:40
19:52
19:54
19:56
19:57
19:58
19:59
19:59
19:59

20:11
20:11
20:11
20:12
20:12
20:13
20:13
20:13
20:14
20:15
20:16
20:19
20:22
20:27
20:32
20:34
20:36
20:36
20:39
20:40
20:45
20:47
20:51
20:53
20:53
20:53

IAN YARGEAU 8
MATT MURPHY
DARYN NEPHEW
GREG SONNENBERG
DEREK HOFFMAN
BEN SIEPEL

TIM HACIC

FRED CARSTENS
SHAWN MCGEORGE
STEVE GUNNERSEN
DON SCHIEDEL JR
JOE KLOPP

JIM LEONE

LEWIS GAUL

BRIAN TYLER

SETH YERNYE 8
STEVE SIULC

TIM HACIC

JIM LEONE

JACOB HOLLANDER
GREG SONNENBERG
SETH YERNYE

KEVIN FRICANO
JACOB HOLLANDER
JAKE HOLLANDER
BRAD MARTYNOWICZ
MATT MURPHY
SHAWN MCGEORGE

ANDREW RIDGE
JUSTIN CAMPBELL
NICK SONNENBERG
JOE KLOPP

JUSTIN CAMPBELL
JORDAN POZANTIDES
BRAD BRITTON
DUSTIN BIELECKI
NICK SONNENBERG
PAT SMYTH

JUSTIN CAMPBELL
JAKE HOLLANDER
KEVIN FRICANO
FRED CARSTENS
GARY IPPOLITO
JACOB HOLLANDER
BRAD BRITTON
ANDREW RIDGE
GREG SONNENBERG
ERIC BRAY

JUSTIN CAMPBELL
JOSH WHEELER 7
DEREK HOFFMAN
BRAD BRITTON

JIM LEONE

MATT HEPFINGER

2009
1996
2009
2002
2002
1992
1995
1998
1995
2003
1997
2003
2000
1995
2001
2001
1997
1994
1999
1995
2001
2002
1999
1994
1997
2009
1995
1996

2009
2004
1998
2004
2002
2009
1996
2005
1997
2005
2002
1996
1998
1997
2009
1993
1995
2008
2002
1998
2003
2009
2000
1994
1998
1996



20:57 GLENN LABENSKI 2000

21:00 ANDY NICOL 1992
21:00 JEFF MITRI 1994
21:01 RICK MILLER 1999
21:09 NICK SONNENBERG 1996
21:10 AARON LE BEAU 1999
21:19 DAN PENDERS 1996
21:19 RICH KELLEHER 8 2001
21:20 JACOB HOLLANDER 1992
21:21 JIM LEONE 2001
21:33 DARYN NEPHEW 2008
21:33 JIM COX 1994
21:46 GREG SONNENBERG 2000
22:08 JUSTIN HUBERT 2004
22:10 RICH KELLEHER 2003
22:13 YOB CIMATO 1992
22:38 JIM COX 1993
22:47 NICK SONNENBERG 1995
23:41 DOUG MARKUSON 1996
23:51 GREG SONNENBERG 1999
24:04 KEN TERRAMIGGI 2008
24:22 NICKTYLER 2005
24:53 RICH KELLEHER 2004
24:56 NICK TYLER 2004
25:36 DARCY SCOTT 1996
26:13 DEVON RICHARDS 2008
30:10 TONY CERABONE 2000
DNF RICH KELLEHER 2002
DNR KYLE LEACH 2005
DNR PAT SMYTH 2004
DNR - ILL MATT MURPHY 2000
ILL  JUSTIN HUBERT 2005
INJ  GARY IPOLITO 2008

PREVIOUS SITES:

CHESTNUT RIDGE PARK - 1950’s - 1980’s
AKRON FALLS PARK

ALDEN HIGH SCHOOL

EAST AURORA HIGH SCHOOL

ALDEN HIGH SCHOOL

DNF — DID NOT FINISH

DNR - DID NOT RUN

INJ - INJURED



CROSS COUNTRY: E.C.I.C. MEET

18:50

19:18
19:19
19:25
19:27
19:27
19:33
19:39
19:54

20:02
20:18
20:20
20:22
20:31
20:33
20:35
20:37
20:41
20:49
20:43
20:44
20:47
20:48
20:53
20:55
20:56

21:00
21:03
21:04
21:04
21:05
21:12
21:18
21:19
21:23
21:24
21:26
21:26
21:27
21:29
21:30
21:31
21:32
21:35
21:40
21:42
21:44
21:44
21:48

LAKE SHORE TIMES
SARAH VEITH

STACEY STROTHMANN
SARAH VEITH

MARY VEITH

SARAH VEITH

LISA MURPHY
MIKELLE CALA

MARY VEITH

LISA MURPHY

KIM VONA
LISA MURPHY

ANDREA HARVEY
MARY VEITH

MARY VEITH

MIKELLE CALA

JILLIAN BARONE

TARA STEWART

SARAH VEITH 7
KRISTIN MAZUR

MARY VEITH

SARAH VEITH

AUTUMN BOOKER
AUTUMN BOOKER (Dep)
MARCIA GEORGI

JAMIE WEGRZYNOWSKI
NICOLE SMITH

JAMIE WEGRZYNOWSKI
TARA STEWART
KIMBERLY VONA
MIKELLE CALA
MARY VEITH
EMILY CLARK
ARLENE CLARK
KRYSTAL YERNYE
ANNE VEITH
AUTUMN BOOKER (Dep)
JILL BARONE
TRISHA IPPOLITO
ERICA SIULC
KRISTIN MAZUR
ERICA SIULC

TAMI DOUGHERTY
ANNE VEITH
NICOLE SMITH
ERICA SIULC
ERICA SIULC
JILLIAN BARONE
AUTUMN BOOKER
EMILY CLARK

2005

2005
2002
2004
2003
1993
2008
1999
1994

2008
1992
2000
2000
2002
2009
1993
1992
2001
1998
2001
2004
1997
1995
1992
1993
2002

1994
1993
2009
2005
2003
2001
1995
2005
2003
1994
1996
2002
2001
1999
1998
1992
2005
2005
2000
1997
1995
1996
2003

GIRLS @ ALDEN (SORTED)
(1992 new course)

Champion

Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion
Champion

Champion



21:50
21:50
21:51
21:56
21:56
21:59

22:01
22:06
22:08
22:09
22:10
22:10
22:13
22:13
22:19
22:21
22:22
22:22
22:26
22:30
22:33
22:35
22:37
22:38
22:39
22:40
22:42
22:46
22:54
22:56

23:02
23:11
23:11
23:35
23:44
23:47
23:51
23:55

24:00
24:14
24:16
24:38
24:42
24:48
24:54
24:57
24:59
24:59

25:04
25:37
25:50

ANDREA HARVEY
KRISTIN MAZUR
JACKIE MILLER
EMILY CLARK
ERICA SIULC
TARA STEWART

JILLIAN BARONE
JILLIAN BARONE
MEGAN DILLON
NICOLE SMITH
ANNE CALA
KAYLA HORNBERGER
CARA BRUSCIA
EMILY CLARK
JACLYN MILLER
KIM VONA

JACKIE MILLER
MARCIA GEORGI
JACLYN MILLER
MARY BETH BENZING
ANNE VEITH
TRISHA IPPOLITO
TAMI DOUGHERTY
NICOLE SMITH
TRISHA IPPOLITO
EMILY CLARK
MARCIA GEORGI
TRISHA IPPOLITO
TAMI DOUGHERTY
KRISTIN MAZUR

ASHLEY ARRIGO
KRYSTAL YERNYE
KRISTEN QUADRONE
ANNE ROGERS
CAITLIN MC KINNIS
KRYSTAL YERNYE
ASHLEY HOFFMAN
MEGAN DILLON

SARAH SONNENBERG
MIRIAM RIDGE

SARAH SONNENBERG
MEGAN DILLON

TRISHA IPPOLITO injured
LIZ SCHIEDEL

MARCIA ARMSTRONG
MARCIA ARMSTRONG
ALYSSA KIJ

LIZ BRACHMANN

CLAUDIA KOENIG
MARCIA ARMSTRONG
JULIA DANIAL

1999
1997
1996
2000
1999
1994

1994
1992
2011
2003
2008
2008
1995
2002
1995
2005
1998
1993
1994
2011
2004
2003
1993
2004
2004
2004
1994
2000
1996
2000

2005
2004
2005
1997
2011
2003
2003
2009

1998
2011
2000
2008
2001
1996
1996
1995
2011
1996

2011
1994
1997



25:53 MELISSA SCHIEDEL 1996

25:57 AMANDA ARRIGO 2009
25:57 ASHLEY COURNYEA 2009
26:06 LAUREN VALTIN 2005
26:09 LISA LA RUSSO 1999
26:11 ASHLEY ARRIGO 2003
26:14 ASHLEY ARRIGO 2004
26:23 MIRIAM RIDGE 8 2009
26:31 LAUREN VALTIN 2004
26:32 FELICIA BIELEFELD 2005
26:34 AMANDA ARRIGO 2008
26:39 LIZ INGLUT 2005
26:39 JULIA DANIAL 2000
25:41 RACHEL YOUNGERS 2011
26:46  AMANDA ARRIGO 2008
26:55 KIM ALLEN 1997
27:03 JULIA DANIAL 1998
27:07 ASHLEY ARRIGO 2003
27:07 JESSICA CAMPBELL 1999
27:25 JULIA DANIAL 1999
27:55 ANGELA GALLAGHER 1996
28:10 LIZ INGLUT 2004
28:36 LIZ PFEFFER 1998
28:40 JULIE HIGH 1992
28:40 MARCIA ARMSTRONG 1992
DNR - ILL ANNE CALA 2009
DNR - INJ MARISSA GRACI 2005

DNR - INJ MOLLIE MC GOUGH 2008

PREVIOUS SITES:

CHESTNUT RIDGE PARK: 1950’s - 1980’s
AKRON FALLS PARK

ALDEN HIGH SCHOOL

EAST AURORA HIGH SCHOOL

DNF — DID NOT FINISH
DNR - DID NOT RUN
INJ - INJURED



CROSS COUNTRY: E.C.I.C. MEET @ EAST AURORA HS ...alternate w/ Alden HS
LAKE SHORE TIMES

SORTED FOR EAST AURORA H.S.

BOYS
16:04 TOM HORNBERGER 10 2011 DIVISION 3 CHAMPION
16:06 SCOTT DILLON 2007
16:10 TOM HORNBERGER 9 2010 DIVISION 3 CHAMPION
17:19 FRANCIS RIDGE 2007
17:27 GARY IPPOITO 2007
17:30 CALVIN BUTLAK 9 2011
17:37 1AN YARGEAU 9 2010
17:51 1AN YARGEAU 10 2011
18:16 JOSHUA WHEELER 8 2010
18:22 ED NOVARA 2006
18:31 STEVE PATERNOSTRO 2007
18:32 JOSH WHEELER 8 2011
18:34 NICK TYLER 2007
18:35 BRAD MARTYNOWICZ 2010
18:47 PHIL FRANKINO 2010
18:52 GARY IPPOLITO 2010
19:00 MIKE DINGELDEY 2010
19:02 BRAD MARTYNOWICZ 12 2011
19:03 ZACH BEAUDOIN 12 2011
19:23 PHIL FRANKINO 12 2011
19:33 ANDREW RIDGE 12 2011
19:52 STEVE PATERNOSTRO 2006
20:11 JOE BELLANTI 2007
20:13 DUSTIN BIELECKI 2007
20:21 GARY IPPOLITO 2006
20:22 JOE KLOPP 2006
20:56 FRANCIS RIDGE 2006
21:13 JUSTIN HUBERT 2006
22:08 PATRICK SMYTH 2006
22:45 CODY TEZANOS 2006
22:52 NICKTYLER 2006

26:40 DAN GIAN 2006



SORTED FOR EAST AURORA H.S.

18:26

19:03
19:59

20:04
21:13
21:22
21:52
21:53
22:08
22:30
22:49
23:08
23:16
23:21
23:38
23:44
23:59
24:14
24:51
24:59
25:04
25:15
25:23
25:38
25:41
26:19
26:59
28:42

GIRLS
MIKELLE CALA

KIM VONA
AMY KUSHNER

ANNE CALA

MIKELLE CALA
MEGAN DILLON

KIM VONA
MACKENZIE DILLON
MEGAN DILLON 12
MARY BETH BENZING 11
ANNE CALA

ANNE VEITH

AMANDA ARRIGO
MARY BETH BENZING
ASHLEY GADOMSKI
CAITLIN MCKINNIS 10
MIRIAM RIDGE 9
MIRIAM RIDGE 10
ASHLEY ARRIGO
ALYSSA KIJ 10
CLAUDIA KOENIG 11
CHELSEY VALLE 9
RACHEL YOUNGERS 9
SARAH VEITH
RACHEL YOUNGERS 10
KRYSTAL YERNYE
ASHLEY COURYEA
LIZ INGLUT

2007

2007
2007

2007
2006
2010
2006
2007
2011
2011
2010
2006
2010
2010
2006
2011
2010
2011
2006
2011
2011
2010
2010
2006
2011
2006
2010
2006



